_)5-05-20	10e	7 atomey 5	ocket No. 05P0772
orm P	TO-1595 R			EET 0.9	S. Department of Commerce S. Patent and Trademark Office
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	032322	9	.ched original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Andreas GENZ Leon GRABINSKI	2.	Name	and address of receiving PATENT-TREUHAND- GESELLSCHAFT FÜR	•
	Jürgen GRÄF			GLÜHLAMPEN MBH	s. P.1 388
		<i>F</i>	Address:	Hellabrunner Str. 1	2,4
\ddi □ \	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Munchen 81543 Germany	112967
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change o Other: Execution Date: March 10, 2006, March 1 and March 16, 2006 respectively	of Name	itional nam Yes	ne(s) and address(es) attac ☑ No	hed?
	∑ This document is being filed together A. Patent Application No(s).	r with a new a	pplication B.	າ Patent No(s).	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	Additiona	B.	Patent No(s). s attached? ☐ Yes	No
		Additiona	B.	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications an	**
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond	Additiona	B. I numbers Total n	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications an	d patents
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA	Additiona dence 6.	B. I numbers Total n involve Total fe	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications and: 1	d patents
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street	Additiona dence 6.	B. I numbers Total n involve Total fe	Patent No(s). sattached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	nd patents \$ <u>40.00</u>
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA	Additiona dence 6.	B. Total numbers Total fe Total fe And Depose	Patent No(s). sattached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	ad patents\$40.00 to deposit account
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street	Additiona dence 6.	B. I numbers Total n involve Total fe En Depos (Attach	Patent No(s). sattached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	ad patents\$40.00 to deposit account
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street Danvers, MA 01923 Phone: 978-777-1900	Additiona dence 6.	B. Total no involve Total fe En Depose (Attach deposi	Patent No(s). sattached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged to the cha	ad patents\$40.00 to deposit account
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street Danvers, MA 01923 Phone: 978-777-1900	Additiona dence 6.	B. Total no involve Total fe En Depose (Attach deposi	Patent No(s). sattached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged to the cha	ad patents\$40.00 to deposit account
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street Danvers, MA 01923 Phone: 978-777-1900	Additiona dence 6. 7. 8.	B. I numbers Total n involve Total fe An Depos (Attach deposi	Patent No(s). sattached? Yes with the part of applications and the part of applications are part of the part of applications and the part of applications are part of the part of applications are part of the part of applications are part of the par	ad patents\$40.00 To deposit account age if paying by
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street Danvers, MA 01923 Phone: 978-777-1900 DO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Additiona dence 6. 7. 8.	B. I numbers Total n involve Total fe An Depos (Attach deposi	Patent No(s). sattached? Yes with the part of applications and the part of applications are part of the part of applications and the part of applications are part of the part of applications are part of the part of applications are part of the par	and patents\$40.00 To deposit account age if paying by by attached copy

05/03

04 FC:8021

Y&T May 1, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Andreas Genz

Leon Grabinski

residing at:

residing at:

Ringbahnstr. 8

Sagemühler Steig 79

10711 Berlin GERMANY 13503 Berlin GERMANY

Jürgen Gräf

residing at:

residing at:

Elmauerweg 11a 86163 Augsburg GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Electric lamp having an outer bulb

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2005P07729 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said

PATENT REEL: 017902 FRAME: 0338 improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 3/10/2006

Witnesses: / Tya lihmaun (type name)

Date: 3/10/2006

Witnesses: / Tya lihmaun (type name)

Witnesses: / Tya lihmaun (type name)

Date: 16/03/2006

Witnesses: / Tya lihmaun (type name)

Date: 16/03/2006

Witnesses: / Tya lihmaun (type name)

Date: // Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/01/2006 REEL: 017902 FRAME: 0339